			LY			
S01-036 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	10198847	⁷ 8				S. PTO
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Pleas	e Tecoru uno uno uno	ed original docun	nents or copy the	ereof.	Д,
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DR. AXEL PANNWITZ, HANS MASTAUDT, DR. ACHIM STELLBER			nddress of recei):	1011 U.S.
dditional name(s) or conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes X	Internal Ad Street Addr				J.
3. Nature of conveyance X Assignment Merge Security Agreement Chan	er nge of Name	Neue Stras D-73230 K Germany	sse 95 Airchheim-Nab	ern		
other						
		Additional na	me(s) & address	(es) attached?	Yes	x
 Execution Date: 1/22/02 4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s). If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No(s). 	, ,	No on, the execution	date of the app Patent No.(s)	olication is: <u>1/2</u>	22/02	
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) or pa	, ,	νο φη, the execution <u>B</u>		olication is: <u>1/2</u>	22/02	
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) or pa	ther with a new applicati dditional numbers attach correspondence iled:	on, the execution B.	Patent No.(s)			<u></u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) or p	ther with a new applicati dditional numbers attach correspondence iled:	on, the execution B. ed? Yes -6. Total no. of	x No Capplications as 37 CFR 3.41):	nd patents invo		<u></u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) or p	ther with a new applicati dditional numbers attach m correspondence iled:	on, the execution B. ed? Yes 6. Total no. of 7. Total fee (1)	x No Capplications as 37 CFR 3.41):	nd patents invo	olved::	1
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) or pa	ther with a new application of the correspondence iled: DRIVE NY ZIP: 12603	on, the execution B. ed? Yes -6. Total no. of 7. Total fee (2) Enclo X Auth 8 .Deposit ac (Attach duplica	X No Capplications at 37 CFR 3.41):	and patents invo	olved::	<u>L</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) or pa	ther with a new application of the correspondence iled: DRIVE NY ZIP: 12603	on, the execution B. ed? Yes -6. Total no. of 7. Total fee (2) Enclo X Auth 8 .Deposit ac (Attach duplica	X No Capplications as 37 CFR 3.41): esed count number:	and patents invo	olved::	<u>L</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) or pa	ther with a new application of the correspondence iled: DRIVE NY ZIP: 12603	on, the execution B. ed? Yes -6. Total no. of 7. Total fee (2) Enclo X Auth 8 .Deposit ac (Attach duplica	X No Capplications as 37 CFR 3.41): esed count number:	and patents invo	olved::	<u>L</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) or pa	dditional numbers attach m correspondence iled: DRIVE NY ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE	on, the execution B. ed? Yes -6. Total no. of 7. Total fee (in the execution of the exe	X No Capplications as 37 CFR 3.41): esed count number: te copy of this pa	\$ 40.00 arged to depos 19-0033 ge if paying by o	olved::	

PATENT REEL: 012583 FRAME: 0007

DS01-036	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights						
	For X Application or U.S. Patent						
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Duner						
Assignment of invention							
n consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the sceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,							
SSIGNOR	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
Dr. Are / Pannwitz	Type of principality of Standt						
D-73257 Lenningen	Address 14						
Badstr. 5	D-73235 Weilheim / Tech						
German	German						
On Addin Stellberg	Jen T						
D-76703 Kronau	The or high mans of Azendanok						
Contrevet to be 5	Harris						
Comment							
Detman	Nationagy						
resignee:							
Pialog Semiconductor GmbH							
Heidelberg, Neckar Germany	•						
Nationality							
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE							
(complete one of the following)							
X the entire right, fille and int							
an undivided percent ('_%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions							
(Great the soundings and in all are great the last	foreign fights are also to be assigned)						
The second secon	i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e						

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitlest:

Charge/Discharge Protection Circuit For A Rechargeable Battery

PATENT REEL: 012583 FRAME: 0008

and which is found in					
(a) X U.S. patent application executed on even de	-				
(b) U.S. patent sphication executed on					
(c) U.S. application serial no.	flod on				
(d) U.S. patent no. (e) if foreign	ipaued				
jalso check (e) if forei	gn application(s) is also being assumed)				
(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a toheign	country, including the right to clam priority				
and, in and to, all Letters Petent to be obtained for communion, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, end thereof	said invention by the above application or any as to letticia patent any re-issue or re-examination				
ASSIGNOR hereby coverents that no assignment, be made or entered into which would conflict with this a	, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will assignment				
ASSIGNOR further coverants that ASSIGNEE we pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will responseding related thereto and will promptly execute an any and all papers, instruments or affidevits required to application, said invention and said Letters Patent and or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.	n and said Letters Paisnt and legal aquivalents as stiffy as to the same in any interference, litigation or additional to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives about for, obtain, meintain, issue and enforce said				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I I We have signed this	foringia				
WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of thece	then of the application it bets (a) was checked edexa				
	Drilling Puller				
If A.SSICHOUR is a legal carity complete the following information					
	Then or print the name of the observe person sufficient in sign or behalf of ASSUSTION				
Note Monitorably, accompaint or repalication is recovery, if the today	Tarice				

RECORDED: 01/24/2002

PATENT REEL: 012583 FRAME: 0009